HB1651/780818/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1651

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Local Jurisdictions – Housing –"; in lines 2 and 3, strike "Comprehensive Plans" and substitute "<u>Designation</u>"; strike beginning with "that" in line 4 down through "community" in line 5 and substitute "<u>on which a sustainable community designation may be based</u>"; strike beginning with "expanding" in line 7 down through "plan;" in line 10; in line 10, strike "local jurisdictions and housing" and substitute "<u>sustainable communities</u>"; and strike in their entirety lines 16 through 25, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with the colon in line 23 down through "HOUSING" in line 26 and substitute "<u>THE NEED FOR AFFORDABLE HOUSING</u>, <u>INCLUDING THE NEED FOR LOW- AND MODERATE-INCOME HOUSING</u>".

Strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 9 on page 3 through line 10 on page 5, inclusive.